I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
		Relative to commending and congratulating Mrs. Antonette N. Pitter, Statistician II of the Bureau of Statistics		8/23/24						
464-37 (LS)		and Plans on the occasion of her retirement and to extend our most grateful <i>un dångkulu na Si Yu'os ma'åse'</i> for her 41 years of service to the Government of Guam and the People of Guam.	8:48 a.m.	11:30 a.m.						
		for her 41 years of service to the Government of Guant and the Leople of Guant.								

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 464-37 (LS)

Relative to commending and congratulating Mrs. Antonette N. Pitter, Statistician II of the Bureau of Statistics and Plans on the occasion of her retirement and to extend our most grateful *un dångkulu na Si Yu'os ma'åse'* for her 41 years of service to the Government of Guam and the People of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN

2 **GUÅHAN**:

1

5

10

11

12

13

15

WHEREAS, Mrs. Antonette "Anton" Nededog Pitter, Statistician II, retires on

4 August 23rd, 2024, after completing forty-one (41) years of government service at the

former Department of Commerce and the Bureau of Statistics and Plans; and

6 WHEREAS, Anton graduated from George Washington Senior High School in

7 1981; and

8 WHEREAS, on September 6, 1982, Anton began her career with the government

9 as an Auxiliary Worker with the Department of Commerce under the Customs and

Quarantine Division. Through her exemplary performance of job tasks, Anton was

elevated to a Clerk I under the Administration Division and later transferred to the

Economic Research Center under the External Trade Section working her way up the

ranks from a Statistical Clerk, Statistical Technician II, and a Statistician I; and

14 WHEREAS, in 2016, Anton was promoted to Statistician II and oversaw the

External Trade Section, which produces valuable reports, such as the Guam Import

- 1 Trade Data and Export Trade Data Reports, all of which are instrumental to enhancing
- 2 Guam's economy and standard of living; and
- WHEREAS, Anton has also served as the Bureau of Statistics and Plans EEO
- 4 Coordinator; and
- WHEREAS, Anton is recognized by her peers and family for her love of Thai
- 6 food, dancing, watching her family race motocross, shopping, visits to the casino when
- 7 traveling, and especially her favorite drink: Coca-Cola; and
- 8 WHEREAS, as a long-standing member of the Bureau of Statistics and Plans,
- 9 Anton is recognized for her dedicated services, effervescent personality, and her
- generosity for the Bureau. She will be genuinely missed by her colleagues and those
- who know her for her valuable and institutional knowledge; now therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
- on behalf of the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Mrs. Antonette "Anton"
- Nededog Pitter, a daughter of Guam, on the occasion of her retirement from the Bureau
- of Statistics and Plans and the Government of Guam after her 41 years of service, and
- 16 furthermore expresses a sincere un dångkulu na Si Yu'os ma'åse' to Anton's husband
- of thirty-eight (38) years, Roberto Pitter, and her children, Shad'e, Donnavan and
- Annanea Pitter. I Liheslatura extends best wishes to Mrs. Pitter as she enters the ranks
- of the retired class. Although Mrs. Pitter will not be fully retired because she will be
- 20 focusing her time and attention on her family and play a very significant role in
- operating her family business—she will be traveling and taking pleasure in seeing new
- 22 places and meeting new people; and be it further
- 23 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
- 24 adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Antonette
- 25 "Anton" Nededog Pitter; the Bureau of Statistics and Plans Director Mrs. Lola E. Leon
- Guerrero and Deputy Director Mr. Matthew C. Santos; and to the Honorable Lourdes
- 27 A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND	REGULARLY	ADOPTED	BY I	MINA'TRENTA	I SIETTE	NA
LIHESLATU	RAN GUÅHAN (ON THE	DAY O	F AUGUST 2024	١.	

THERESE M. TERLAJE
Speaker

AMANDA L. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary